QPC6742
75Ω SP4T Switch 5MHz to 2000MHz
Data Sheet Rev.D, March 17, 2021
Subject to change without notice | All rights reserved
- 1 of 22 - www.qorvo.com
®
12 Pin 1.8 x 1.8mm QFN Package
Key Features

• PCTV
• Multi-tuner DVR
Ordering Information
 Part No. Description
QPC6742SQ Sample bag with 25 pieces
QPC6742SR 7" Reel with 100 pieces
QPC6742TR7 7" Reel with 2500 pieces
QPC6742PCK 5 – 2000MHz PCBA with 5 pc. sample bag
QPC6742
75Ω SP4T Switch 5MHz to 2000MHz
Data Sheet Rev.D, March 17, 2021
Subject to change without notice | All rights reserved
- 2 of 22 - www.qorvo.com
®
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Supply Voltage, VDD +2.7 +3 +5.5 V
Temperature Range −40  +85 °C
Electrical specifications are measured at specified test conditions.
Specifications are not guaranteed over all recommended operating conditions.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating
Control Voltage (VC1, C2) +3.0V
Supply Voltage (VDD) +6.0V
Maximum CW Input Power at 25°C +35dBm
Max Input Power During Active Switching +27dBm
Storage Temperature Range −40 to +150°C
Exceeding any one or a combination of the Absolute Maximum Rating
conditions may cause permanent damage to the device. Extended
application of Absolute Maximum Rating conditions to the device may
reduce device reliability.
Electrical Specifications; QPC6742-4000B EVB
Parameter Conditions (1) Min Typ Max Units
Frequency Range  5  2000 MHz
Insertion Loss
(RFC to RF1/RF2/RF3/RF4)